

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10921/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2004 in WP No. 279/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN K. PATIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that the order dated 13.7.2004 has not been complied with. The petitioners are directed to comply with the said order within four weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Maste

] r