

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10921/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in WP No. 279/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN K. PATIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arun R.Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that there is a change in the panel of

standing counsel for the State of Goa and, therefore, he is not in a position to appear in this case. It is

for the State of Goa to make suitable alternative arrangement. Issue notice to State of Goa f
or making

alternative arrangement.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master