

IT E M NO.2 0 1

COUR T NO.9

S E C T I O N IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 9 2 1 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgment and order dated 10 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 4 in W P No. 2 7 9 / 1 9 9 9 of  
The  
HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y AT PA N A J I )

STA T E OF GOA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

LAX M A N K. PA T I L

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 12 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. A.Subh a s hini, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pednek a r, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Leave granted.

This Court by order dated 8.8.2008, directed  
Government of Goa to deposit Rs.5 Lakhs with the Registry and  
the amount was directed to be kept in FD R . We are told that  
the amount has been deposited. In the facts of this case, we

deem it appropriate to direct the Registry that out of the

2

amount of Rs. 5 Lakhs, Rs. 2, 5 0 , 0 0 0 / - be paid to the  
respondents by the Registry and remaining amount of  
Rs.2, 5 0 , 0 0 0 / - shall be reinvested in a fixed deposit in a  
nationalized bank initially for a period of one year and may be  
kept renewed from time to time until further orders.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master