

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7302 of 2008

THE STATE OF GOA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN K. PATIL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The impugned order is modified to the effect that the respondent will be entitled to withdraw the rest of the amount deposited by the appellant with the accrued interest. The respondent will also be entitled to terminal benefits calculated on the basis of service actually rendered by him. We however make it clear that the respondent is not entitled to any further benefit for the period during which he has not actually served beyond the amount mentioned above.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
July 27, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7302/2008

THE STATE OF GOA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN K. PATIL

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
For M/s. K J John And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)